

## 2024 Justus Joy Scholarship Application

DEADLINE: June 1, 2024

The Manchester Community Services Council (MCSC) is pleased to accept applications for the annual Justus Joy Scholarship for the fall 2024 term. One scholarship in the amount of \$1,000 will be offered this year. Scholarship funds may be applied toward tuition, books, school supplies or living expenses.

## Eligible students are:

- Scouts from Manchester CT Troops who will be attending a two- or four-year college in the fall 2024 semester
- Eagle Scouts and Girl Scout Gold Award recipients who:
  - o Live in Manchester
  - o Received their Eagle or Gold rank from a Manchester troop

To apply for the 2024 Justus Joy Scholarship, please submit a completed application packet by June 1, 2024, as follows:

Complete the attached application form
Attach a brief summary stating what your academic and career goals and objectives are and why you would be a good candidate for this scholarship. Special consideration will be given to students who are active in the Manchester community through volunteerism, civic projects, community groups, faith-based activities, etc.
Attach a letter of recommendation from your <u>Scout Leader</u> and <u>one</u> of the following people who can attest to your commitment to learning, involvement within the Manchester community and how selection for this grant will assist in improving your future:  • Community member  • Staff member from your current school

The Justus Joy Scholarship was established in memory of Justus Joy, Manchester resident and BSA Troop 25 Eagle Scout. It is in celebration and memory of his love of Scouting, as well as his commitment and contributions to the community, that this scholarship is offered.

## **Manchester Community Services Council**

## 2024 Justus Joy Scholarship Nomination Application

Applicant Information			
Applicant Name:	Current high school (high school seniors only):		
Applicant Date of Birth:	Highest academic grade completed:		
Home Address:	Parent/Guardian name (if applicant is under age 18):		
Home Phone:	Number of people currently living in your household:		
Cell Phone:	Current household annual income (before taxes):		
E-Mail:			

Submit the completed application packet by **June 1, 2024** via mail or email:

**Submit by mail:** 

Submit by email:

Ms. Dale Doll 370 East Center Street Manchester, CT 06040 daledoll370@gmail.com

If you have any questions, please contact:

Dale Doll, cell 860-402-1692 or email <a href="mailto:Daledoll370@gmail.com">Daledoll370@gmail.com</a>

Scholarship winner will be notified by phone and email.